

APPENDIX

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Appendix A	Opinion in the Supreme Cour Missouri, <i>In re: Mark T. McClo.</i> (February 8, 2022)	skey
Appendix B	Opinion in the Supreme Cour Missouri, In re: Patricia McClos (February 8, 2022)	

APPENDIX A



SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI en banc

No. SC99301 MBE No. 36144

[Filed February 8, 2022]

In re: Mark T. McCloskey,	_)
Respondent.)

ORDER

Having sufficiently considered the information and motion for final order of discipline and the response to the show cause order, the Court finds that Respondent, Mark T. McCloskey, is subject to discipline pursuant to Rule 5.21 in that, on June 17, 2021, Respondent pleaded guilty to the class C misdemeanor of assault in the fourth degree in the Circuit Court of the City of St. Louis in case no. 2022-CR01301-01 and thereby

committed a misdemeanor offense involving moral turpitude.

Upon consideration of these findings, previous decisions of this Court, the ABA Standards for Imposing Lawyer Sanctions, and aggravating and mitigating circumstances, the Court suspends Respondent's license indefinitely. The suspension is stayed, and Respondent is placed on probation for a period of one year from the date of this order in accordance with Rule 5.225. The conditions of probation are those set forth in the term and conditions attached to this order. Should probation be revoked and the suspension take effect, no petition for reinstatement shall be entertained for a period of six months from the date the suspension becomes effective.

Costs taxed to Respondent.

Day - to - Day

Paul C. Wilson Chief Justice

STATE OF MISSOURI - SCT.:

I, BETSYAUBUCHON, Clerk of the Supreme Court of Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the order of said court, entered on the 8th day of February, 2022, as fully as the same appears of record in my office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Supreme Court. Done at office in the City of Jefferson, State aforesaid, on this 8th day of February, 2022.



Retablisher

, Clerk

, Deputy Clerk

APPENDIX B



SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI en banc

No. SC99302 MBE No. 36153

[Filed February 8, 2022]

In re: Patricia McCloskey,	_)
Respondent.)

ORDER

Having sufficiently considered the information and motion for final order of discipline and the response to the show cause order, the Court finds that Respondent, Patricia McCloskey, is subject to discipline pursuant to Rule 5.21 in that, on June 17, 2021, Respondent pleaded guilty to the class A misdemeanor of harassment in the second degree in the Circuit Court of the City of St. Louis in case no. 2022-CR01300-01

and thereby committed a misdemeanor offense involving moral turpitude.

Upon consideration of these findings, previous decisions of this Court, the ABA Standards for Imposing Lawyer Sanctions, and aggravating and mitigating circumstances, the Court suspends Respondent's license indefinitely. The suspension is stayed, and Respondent is placed on probation for a period of one year from the date of this order in accordance with Rule 5.225. The conditions of probation are those set forth in the term and conditions attached to this order. Should probation be revoked and the suspension take effect, no petition for reinstatement shall be entertained for a period of six months from the date the suspension becomes effective.

Costs taxed to Respondent.

Day - to - Day

Paul C. Wilson Chief Justice

STATE OF MISSOURI - SCT.:

I, BETSYAUBUCHON, Clerk of the Supreme Court of Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the order of said court, entered on the 8th day of February, 2022, as fully as the same appears of record in my office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Supreme Court. Done at office in the City of Jefferson, State aforesaid, on this 8th day of February, 2022.



Rothsuchon

, Clerk

, Deputy Clerk